In accordance with

- Rule 18.7 of the

Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

s

Companies House

Company details

Company number

[of4[s[1[sef2]8

MONDAY

g

07/01/2019 #2290

COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename{s)

Paul Andrew

Surname

Whitwam

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Minerva

Street |
|
Post town | 29 East Parade
County/Region | Leeds
Postcode ||- I?I'I_l_l?l?lgl__
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Gary Edgar

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Blackburn

another liquidator.

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Minerva

8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street |
|
Post town I 29 East Parade
County/Region ’ Leeds
o L[S [s[plS]
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Natice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report
bfs [ fofifr
ol [ [pfofrfs

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

7

Signature date

©

5 Mz T2fohls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comactrame - Mark Pintar

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name FRP AdViSOry LLP

Address

Minerva
29 East Parade

Post town

Leeds
CounyReson ¥ orkshire

= ulsTa[ [sfrls|

Country

|
|
|
|

|Dx

Telephone

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




8T10¢ 4oqu=daq T¢

9107 So|ny (S9jeM\ pue puejbug) ADUSAJOSUT By pue

986T 10V ADUBAJOSUI U3 JO V0T UORISS 03 Juensind 8T/11/¢0
— /T/11/€0 pouad auj Joj poday ssalbo.d ,sioiepinbi] ayL

(LANVdIWOD 3HL.)
(uonnepinbi7 ur) pojiwiIg SHJOMpUNOID ¥ uoIiPNIISU0) Jejide)

AIOSIADY

did




uoizepinbl Alejunjop ,SI03pa.D TAD
81/11/20 - £1/11/€0 pouad Burnodsal syl poiiad 3yl
d11 Aosiapy did
Jo uIngyoelg Jebp3 Ateo pue wemIym Malpuy [ned siojepinbiq aylL
(uonepinbr
UI) PRWIT SHIOMPUNOID B uoRNASUO) |eldeD) Auedwon ayy
d11 AOSIADY ddd dud

rpodad siy3 ul pash 3¢ Aew suopeIAIgqe Buimo]|o) 2yl

noday ssauboug sio1epinbr syl
(uonepinbr uf) PIjWI SYIOMPUNOJD B UCRINASLO) (ede]

PoLIad 3 Ul paundul sssuadxa Jo Juawajels
3JOM JO 3INPaYds ¢

AjpAnEINWND pue
poLiad 3Ul Y300 ay3 404 UNODY Sjudwied g s)di@osy sioiepinbp]

uoizepinby) sy pue Auedwo?y ayj Incge uoneullojur Aonels
JuI[uUo)

sosURdXe pUR SJUBLIDSINGSIP ‘UoneseunWRY sioepinbr
SI03|paJo DY) JOJ SUIONO palewis3
uonepinby| ay3 Jo ssaibold

Jusjuo)

d
v
xipuaddy

'€
Z
T
uoias

SUoilRIARI(qe pue SJUAU0)



uoday ssalbo.d sioiepinbr syl
(uonepinbr UT) PRI SHOMPUNCJD B LUCRIN.ASUCY |eyde)

"painbau a1e SUOIDE 10 SUCREBISSAU] JYHNY OU 1By} WLIJUGD UBD 3p% 'PaYRElE
}40M JO INPaYIS Y3 Ui N0 195 ae SuoiebiIsaAul INC JO INPUOD S} JO S|Ie3ap Jayuindg

'PIPNPUD US3Y SBY Ssauishq S,Auedwo] a3 yaym
Ul Aem 3y} BuILIZOUD SABY A3Y] SWISDUOD Aue U0 uoneuwojul apiacid O SIoUPSID
PaJIAUL pUe ‘SIOPIBIP 343 WO} uoieLuioul Jayuny pajsanbai ‘uopeulojul bugunoooe
pue spi0dal pue syo0g S,Auedwon SU) PAMBIADI DARY M "2IEISD By} 01 1auUaq B Ul
Ansal pnod Yyaiym Aped Aue Jsulebe siojepinbig se Ajoeded uno ul sh Ag Jo Auedwiod
3y Aq ybnosg 2q pinoa eyl swiep [enusjod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwio) au3
Ssyasse jeym ojur suonebnsaaul ajeuoruodold no BulAuied apnpaul ssnp 1no Jo Yed

suonebnsaaul

*siojepinbi se juswiujodde Jno 20uls poLad Sy 1)
suonoesues) Buiielap juncae sjuswhed pue sydieoal e s g xipuaddy je paydeny

junodse sjudiuded pue sydiadoy
‘uonepinby) sy asijeuy 0] sdals ayey mou [|Im sioyepinbr ay L

‘Junoade
syuswAeg pue 53d1929y PaYIENIe U1 UO papaljal 10U Si Yans se pue poliad auy) Joye
PaAJ03. SEM 65827 JO JusWARd UOIUSIRL Y "Pas]|Ea] U] MOU SARY SIBSSE UMOUY ||y

'pa321dwod 29 03 IS Y40M JO AIBLULLINS B UM
Jay2b0) pouagd a1y Buunp uayeuapun YoM Jo Inpalns 2 D xapustdy e yoene s

pa191dwod aq 03 394 HI0M pue polLdd 343 BulINp uyeuapun oM

uonepinbif ayj jo ssaibo.ad 'T



yoaday ssalboid ,si03epinbi] syl
{uonepinb ux) pajWIN SH}OMPUNCIS g UOINASUDD [Ejde]

"aouegsul siyy ul Ajdde Jou ssop ped paquosald sy sbieyd Burjeo)y ou si 31su) Sy

(€007
laqueldes g1 Hunep-1sod abieya Buneo) ayy o) Pslgns) SIONPSID PaJNIASUN
10} J|qejieAe apew S| yoiym Japioy abieys Buijeoy ayy 03 anp suoiesieal U
10 JuswiaR ue s) ued paquasald a3yl ‘9851 1Y Aduan|osuT 2Y) UM a3uepIodde uf

Med paquIsaid 9yl

-sbuipasooid Aduaajosul suy Jo
sasuadxs ayy Gulded 10) paIeIo|R 10 pasn Uaq ApEaJR SARY PIS||Eal SpLUNy ay) se
SIOYPAID PANIISUN 0) PAIRPP 3 ||IM PUIPIAIP OU S|y ADUBA|OSUT 343 03 JuBNSIng

*sBbupasnoud
9524} Ul SIOYPAId paIndasun wWoij 909'szeF Dunejo) swiep paaledal ARy M

S10}Ipa.1d paJnaasuf
*1I91BW SJY] Ul SI03IpaLd |enuataaid ou le aiayl
$10}1pa1) |BRUAIRAId

sn AQ patenoan
Ajsnoiaald 30ULpUOdSILI0D Ul PapN|3U] SEM SJOJIPRID JO) SWIOJINO Pajewnss ayl

SJO}IPa.1) 9] 10 SW00)N0 pojewlilsy ¢




‘DAISSIOXD UL S25URAXD JO
uoljeiauntual sy 1eyl uoiedijdde uned e a0y Bedad S Jo 3di9dad 341 BuIMO)|0) SHaaM

poday ssatbold ,sio1epinbiy syl
{uonepInbl UL) PaRILUM SYIOMPUNGIS B UORSNASUOD [eldes

8 JO JWIj swn} e §) auy) “Modas ssa1boud siyy Jo Jdivdal sy3 Buimoyjo) sAep 1z buiag
uonewloju; Bupsanbal Joj | Suiy B S| 33yl 30U 3se|d "Isanbar uo nok o3 Juas
aq M apinb Jueasjal a3 Jo Adod piey e ‘AjpAnewsd)ly “uoRepinbi| Joj SUC 3y 193195
pue XdSe oJul/uoo AiGSIApEd1) SI0Ipadd//-50ny Hui Buimojjoy ayy Buisn sseode ued
NOA Y2IUm $324 03 2pInD ,SI0)PaI) 3Y3 Ul pinoy 3q ued s3ybi asaly Jo s|ie3ep Jayund
'sajny (S9lep pue puejbul} Aduaajosu] sy Jspun ‘Lodaa SIy) ul PIsO[ISIP 1541 SJe
WIym ‘sasuadxa Joyjo pue uoneldunwial sioiepinbll ayy sbuzjeyds o3 Jubu e aaey
J3yuny pue siojepinbi] syl WoJy uoljewloyu) Jayuny 1senbal 03 ybu e aaey siolpal)

‘pepiaoad
Ajsnolald sa)ewlilse syl Yim Sull Ul D19M PaLINUl Sasusdxe eyl wUyuod ued |

|IN4 Uy UMBJP UR3q SeY 93 SI L "SIy JO Juswiels oy Buuedaid toy way
,slo1epinbr ay3 03 pied aq 03 si10pald Aq panoidde s1am jya snid 000°STF JO 99 19S ¥

'S103Ipa4d 03 Juas Uodal ssauboud
yaes yum papiaod uaaq sey sasuadxa assyl LO UARBLLIOJUY JBYHN) ‘UMelp 24 pinod
583) 5,01epINk 2Y] yaIym uo siseq ay) bujuiwiaiap 03 Joud sioypaid 0} pajendupd
Aisnoiaald uoneULIOU] 3Y3 Ul JN0 135 Sem Sasuadxd s.0jepinbry au3 Jo SjewnsS uy

uonyepinbi| a3 jo sesuadxy

"palinoul sem abeajiul ay3 swinR
a3 1e Buljieasud aje. a6eajiw panocidde DJYIWH 2Y3 18 AIOSIAPY did4 Ag pred aJe ‘a)e3ss
ASUBAIOSU] 943 03 9|qeInguue ARDSUIp SI YDIYM ‘[ARI} SSBUISNG J0) S3RIURA 33eAld
10 95N a3 0} bupeas sasuadxs Joj apew syuawAed abeajiy “Jopew sy yum Bujjeap
ur wayy Aq pasanaul s3s03 jenpe Jjo ableydel e ale sjuswasIngsip sio3epinbii ayl

sjuawas.ingsip sioyepnbi

‘3|qe|IeAR Spun) Y WOJJ UMBIP U3aq aARY LA Buipnipxs 58773
JO $39) 2)ep 01 'SISeq 93) paxly B UO PajeiNd[ed 3q PINoYS Uojelaunwial Ss101epinbr
ay) 1ey) uonn|osal e passed SJ0PaLD BYY SouspuedsaLIoD snojaald Ul PSSIAPE SY

uoesaunwal sioyepinbiy

$9suadxo pue SHUWISINGSIP ‘uonesdunudl siojepinbiy ¢



:sq03epinbi

40 Jusunuiodde

L10Z/T1/€0 o 3jeq

SdS TS SpodT ‘opeled 15e3 67 ‘eAlUll :slojepinbry

dT1 AIOSIADY ddd JO SsaUppY

uingyoelg Jebpg Aeo g wemliym malpuy [ned :si03epinbin

$11IvV.13a NOLLYAINOI1

poday ssaib0ad si03epinbi sy
{uonepinbi uJ) PN SYOMPUNDID 1§ LORINIISLIO) (exde)

978 80A AQ[eS ‘uing ‘suet uowwod T Jun iSsauppe ssauisng

dSg S/S Aajsuleg ‘peoy
aylD el ‘wno) YD 1easn ‘asnoH eidod 120140 paJlsibal snoiAsId

5dS 151 5peaT ‘apeied 153 67 ‘eAlBUIY :30jo passisiboy
8C68ISHD Jaquunu Auedwo)
Z00z 1snbny sz :uonelodionul Jo e

INOLLYWYOINI ANVdIWO)D

{NoILYaINDI1

NI} Q3lINIT SXYOMANNOYD =2 NOLLINYISNOD TVLIAVD

uonepinbi] ayy pue Auedwo) a3 Jnoqe uonewLIojul Aioynyels

Vv Xipuaddy



Loday ssaibold slojepinbi syl
(uonepinki] uL) PARARLIT SHOMPUNCIS 3§ LORINASUOD [eyded

POLId 93 10J JUNO0JDY SjUdWARd 3 S1d1909Yy ,s1ojepinbi]

g xipuaddy




Capital Construction & Groundworks Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From03/11/2017 From 03/11/2017
of Affairs To 02/11/2018 To 02/11/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Retentions NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 2,758.24 2,758.24
1,216.00 Directors Loan Account 1,216.00 1,216.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.949 0.94
Cash Held by FRP Advisory LLP 9,000.00 9,000.00
12,975.18 12,975.18
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 20.00 20.00
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 5,000.00 5,000.00
Joint Liquidators' Remuneration 7,785.64 7,785.64
Statutory Advertising 169.20 169.20
(12,974.84) (12,974.84)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(705,764.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(97,615.00) H.M. Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(802,263.00) 0.34 0.34
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating/NIB 16.07.18 0.34
0.34

Pagelof 1

IPS 5QL Ver, 2012.10

QP"&TA

a ndrew Whitwam

Joint Liquidator

02 January 2019 09:28



Hoday ssaibold sio3epinbr syl
(uoRepInbi] UL) PAYLUI SHOMPUNGIS) 3§ LIORINLSUOD felded

YOM JO 3INPaYdIS
3 xipuaddy




‘palinbal se 2010 sjudWARY AJuepunpay a3
yum Buisiey pue swiep Jpyl Yyum sasioidwa Bunsissy

‘uoissalboud
*sI0}IpaI) 0] poday |euld Yeiq anss] JSED AINSUD 0} pue O PIpUIL dJe Siamew Aloaniels
[[e ainsua o3 Apoq [euoissajoad Aojeinbas siauopeld
*2JNS0P 0] 95BD 81 S59.604d 03 SWOISND Aousajosu; sy Aq paainbas se Bupepdn pue Absjens
R ONUDADY WH WICL) SFURIBDP AIRSS3aU Uielqo 352 a3 pue 5.3 AU Jo PNpUCD 3y buimalaal Apeinbay
SISYIBI [RIURD)
UaNEIPpUN 3¢ 0] }0M 3INIng poiiad bunuodal ay3 Bulnp uayeMRpuUn }I0M
DONINNY1d ANY NOLLYYISINIWNAY ONINNV1d ANY NOLLYHISININGY 1

Aobaje) | 210N

-syuawidopaap Jo pauuosur 3day s1e Aayl Bulinsus pue siaploysyels
1910 pue S10}paJd 199304d 03 243Y3 Aj|eruelsqns S g SI0YIPaID 0] DU [eIdURUY PRUIP B 3AeY Jou Aew siy] *siayjew Alojejnbas pue uonelsiBs) Juessips yIm
BuiAldwon ‘siopa41p Y} JO JoNpUd Y] 01 UOE[RI U Palinbal ausym saipoq Aioamies BuiAlou ‘ssauboid ayy uo Buiuodal Jejnbas ‘saiped payl 03 Juaunuiodde
ay3 Jo suonedynou ‘pilea si yusunulodde ayy Buunsus Buipnpul ‘eInieys Aq paainbal si Jsuonpeld Aduaajosul ue AG usyeuapun jiom 3y Jo uoipodoid y

"Swie JojIpald JO JusaWwalbe pue Aupnios
817 3PN M LSYEUSPUN YIOM 2SED S UT "JONPaID JO SSBID 2UOLL IO DUO0 0) LORNGIISIP B SXELL 0] S)GE)IEAR SPUR) JUDDILNS 2Q 2UBLY PIRoYS SI0JDaID 0] JYauag
[erueuy B 2q Aew uay) ‘(seiued paiyy JsuieBe uaye) SUORIE [NJSS3INS W) S91IBA0D3) Auawjuicdde Bumoijo) pios S| 0/PuUB apeJ) 0} PaNUIIU0D SeY SSauisng
343 J SWIR JOPPAID Ul UOIINPaI B Allenuajod pue S9lI9A002) PROUBYUD (S)9SSE JO DjeS By} WoJ)) Spun) JO UONEs|eal ay3 Ul SINS2J USHELBPUN YIOM 2U3UM

*2191dwico

0} ||l3S oM JO BUIINO ue yum Jayiabol pouad Burpodal ay) Buunp SISp|oy 9210 3U1 AQ USHEHIPUN 3IOM 3] JO AlBWLWINS PIRlap B N0 S19s moj3q 2(ge] syl

}I0M Jo BINpaYds
(NOLLYQINDI1 NI) PR3] SH40MPUNOID B UondNIIsuo) jejide)




SEM SIU] ‘d¥d JO JUNOD2E JUDID 3y} ul pjaYy Sem junodde
yueq sAuedwo) au3 Jo Sdueeq Npasd ay) bunuasaidal
000’67 Jo wns 31 uswnuiodde siolepinbri ay) 03 Jolid

d11 AMOSIADY ddd Aq PIPH YSED

uawnuiodde siciepinbi auy3 Joye Ajpoys
pledal sem wns SIYl "9TZ'TF JO S0UBE( UMBIPISAC
ue pey siopallp sy pue Auedwo) Y] usIMISq
pajelsado Juncooe ueo| 343 ‘uoepinbiy Jo 1ep syl je sy

JUNO3IY Ueo] siopaiig

‘BuIWoIypo) o4 |Im suawAed Jayung o slolepinbi
3y} 0} pled usAq SeY 658'2F JO WNS By} ‘spagep poob
Bupjew u si01qep Y3 AQ paundul S3s00 Jo uoied|dde
a1 Buimojiod "sABUY Jo JUsWRIRIS Ay Jo sasedund au
10J UIELIDOUN SB UMOYS SBM 3N|eA S|qesi|eal pajewss
ayy ‘ssauisng sAuedwo) Syl Jo Sinjeu [BnPeRUD
9y} 03 ang '009'ceF Buneloy suonusias Buipueisino
UIM SI0Jgep om] pasopsip spiodal sAuedwon syl

'paSI|ERl MOU S)BSSY ||V SRR
uaeMSpuUn 3q 03 XHJOM 4nINd pousd Bunaodal ay) BuLINp ua)eHapuUN HIOM
NOILVSITYIY 13SSY NOILVSITVY3Y 13SSY [4

seuinbua |e1ausb yum
1sisse 03 Auedwio)) aul JO SI0SIApE J3LLIC) UM uosiel

2sed 2y} JO uopeINp
3y} Joj JunodIe Yueq 338358 JUSAJOSUI aU) Buibeuely

‘Abaye.ys ased burbuo Jo Juswiabeueyy

sjuswaainbay juswiabeuel ase)

NIOM JO BINPILYDS
(NOILVQINDIN NI) Pajiwi] s)iompunois g uoRannsuo) [eyded




"SI39d 03 LodaY JNPUC) §,408.17 JO UDISSILINS

‘paiinbal ylom Jsyung oN *SPJ0J3J pue 53000 Auedwio)) JO MBIASY

uayeMapun aq 03 }JoMm aining pord Buipiodal ayj Bunp uaXeMapun 3Iom
SNOILYDILSIANI SNOILVDILS3IANI 17

‘YO SJuBWARd Aduepunpay

23 LM uosiel| pue swiep saAoidwsa yim Bunsissy

'Spuny 3|qefieAe Jo e *A|esouab salanb Joypald

0} anp SJoNpaLd 0] pled 29 ||ImM PUIPIAIP OU Se ‘SUo Aue yym buiieag rswio) wiep 3gap Jo joold Buibpo

uayeLapun aq 03 )}ioMm a1n3nd pouad buipiodas ay3 Bunnp ua}eM3pun YJiom
Sd0.L1Ia3d0 SHOLIQIUD £

"Jusunuiodde 11341 JaYe Apous
si0)epinbi ay) oy pled sem junode jueq sAuedwo)
213 Jo anuejeq jeuy) ayl bunuasaudal g6/ /27 Jo wns ayy

JUEg e U5E)

*s103epinbi U3 Jo Juaupuiodde
a3 Bumogo) junoooe asex Ayl 01  pRuajsuen

}HOM JO 3INpaYPS
(NOLLY@INOIT NI) Pa3WI] SHI0MPUNCID B UONINISU0) jeyde)




sajuedwo)

10 1e135169y Sy YIM UOIIRIUSLINIOP JUBAS|D.

oy Buiy pue Buisipaape Aloyniels ‘sbunasw (euy
Buiuaauod ‘sispjoysyels Jo) spodas (euy bunedsud
SapNPRUL SIY7 ‘SD14C WO} 3Se}DI JIDY] UlRlqo

03 SJapP)Oy YO 3y) lo) pue 350)2 e 0) 35ed au) Buug
0} apJo ul syuawadinbal AIoINIeIs 34l YIm |esp o)

SuINjad X
uoneiodion pue |yA Juswiulodde 3sod yum Buliesg

“usuguiodde siojepinbi ay3 Jo sauedwo)
Jo Jensifay pue sepjoysteys ‘sioypar) BuiAon

*9)n1els Aq palinbal se sjuawasiyaape |eba) bueld

uINEPIPuUN 2q 03 HIOM 31NN
DNILHOdIY ANV FDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

poiiad bupdodad ayy Bunnp ua)euapun YoM
SNILHOdIY ANY JONVITdWGOD AMOLNLYILS

S

HIOM JO NpaYDS
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) pR3iwI] SH0oMPUNoI B uolpnisuo) [ejide)




Hoday ssauboig si0iepinbn sy
(uonepinbi UT) PIJILIM SLIOMPUNOID g UOKINHSUOY [exde)

g§67TT

0t puog 2upRads
691 Buisiuaapy Alonels
000°s V JO S Jo uopesedaid
S8.'L (954 pox14) UoHEISUNWSY SI9PIOH 320

poLIDd 93 Ul Pa.LIndul sasuadxa Jo Juawaels

a xipuaddy




